Highlights
• Intuitive and centralized cloud-managed
switching with ExtremeCloud™ IQ and
ExtremeCloud IQ – Site Engine
• Choice of operating system (OS) with
universal dual-persona hardware
• Fabric-enabled operations with Extreme
Fabric Connect for simplified and secure

• Integrated Application Hosting
www.extremenetworks.com 7
Ordering Information
5720 Systems
Part Number Product Name Product Description
5720-24MW 5720 24-port 100Mb/1Gb/
2.5Gb/5Gb switch with
90W PoE
5720 Universal Switch with 24 x 100Mb/1Gb/2.5Gb/5Gb 802.3bt 90W PoE ports, 2 x Stacking/
QSFP28 ports, 1 unpopulated VIM slot, MACsec-capable, includes 2 x unpopulated PSU slots, fan
modules, 4-post rack mount kit, Base software license.
5720-48MW 5720 48-port 100Mb/1Gb/
2.5Gb/5Gb switch with
90W PoE
5720 Universal Switch with 48 x 100Mb/1Gb/2.5Gb/5Gb 802.3bt 90W PoE ports, 2 x Stacking/
QSFP28 ports, 1 unpopulated VIM slot, MACsec-capable, includes 2 x unpopulated PSU slots, fan
modules, 4-post rack mount kit, Base software license.
5720-24MXW 5720 24-port 100Mb/1Gb/
2.5Gb/5Gb/10Gb switch
with 90W PoE
5720 Universal Switch with 24 x 100Mb/1Gb/2.5Gb/5Gb/10Gb 802.3bt 90W PoE ports, 2 x Stacking/
QSFP28 ports, 1 unpopulated VIM slot, MACsec-capable, includes 2 x unpopulated PSU slots, fan
modules, 4-post rack mount kit, Base software license.
5720-48MXW 5720 48-port 100Mb/1Gb/
2.5Gb/5Gb/10Gb switch
with 90W PoE
5720 Universal Switch with 48 x 100Mb/1Gb/2.5Gb/5Gb/10Gb 802.3bt 90W PoE ports, 2 x
Stacking/QSFP28 ports, 1 unpopulated VIM slot, MACsec-capable, includes 2 x unpopulated PSU
slots, fan modules, 4-post rack mount kit, Base software license.
VIM Modules
Part Number Product Name Product Description
5720-VIM-6YE 6-port SFP28 module
MACsec-capable
5720 Versatile Interface Module with 6 x 1Gb/10Gb/25Gb SFP28 MACsec-capable ports
5720-VIM-2CE 2-port QSFP28 module
MACsec-capable
5720 Versatile Interface Module with 2 x 100Gb QSFP28 MACsec-capable ports
Accessories
Part Number Product Name Product Description